From: Jesse Menish <j.menish@aol.com>

Sent: Saturday, July 17, 2021 6:30:49 AM

To: Adrian Luth <ALuth@azleg.gov>;Shawnna Bolick <SBolick@azleg.gov=>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov=>;Steve Pierce <SPierce@azleg.gov>;Tim
Dunn <TDunn@azleg.gov>;John Allen <jallen@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann
<KFann@azleg.gov=>;Jeff Weninger <JWeninger@azleg.gov>;Kate Brophy McGee <KBrophyMcGee@azleg.gov>;Michelle Udall
<mudall@azleg.gov>;Sylvia Allen <SAllen@azleg.gov=>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>; Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;John Kavanagh <JKavanagh@azleg.gov>;Leo Biasiucci
<LBiasiucci@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov=>; Walter Blackman <WBlackman@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>; Anthony Kern <AKern@azleg.gov>;Becky Nutt <bnutt@azleg.gov>;Bret Roberts <BRoberts@azleg.gov>;Bob Thorpe
<bthorpe@azleg.gov>;Ben Toma <btoma@azleg.gov>;David Cook <dcook@azleg.gov>;David Farnsworth <DFarnsworth@azleg.gov>;Frank Carroll
<FCarroll@azleg.gov>;Frank Pratt <FPratt@azleg.gov=>;Gail Griffin <GGriffin@azleg.gov>;Heather Carter <HCarter@azleg.gov>;John Fillmore
<JFillmore@azleg.gov=>;Jay Lawrence <JLawrence@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Joanne Osborne <JOsborne@azleg.gov>;Kevin Payne
<kpayne@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem <MFinchem@azleg.gov>;Noel Campbell <NCampbell@azleg.gov>>;Russell Bowers <RBowers@azleg.gov>;Regina
Cobb <RCobb@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>; Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>; Tony Rivero
<TRivero@azleg.gov=>;Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;akern@azleg.gv; Travis Grantham <TGrantham@azleg.gov>

Subject: Re: Your constituency demands free and fair elections

DECERTIFY NOW

Arrest SOS Katie Hobbs

Arrest MCBOS

Sent from my iPhone
On Jul 16, 2021, at 8:47 AM, Jesse Menish <j.menish@aol.com™> wrote:
DECERTIFY THE ELECTION
Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 14, 2021, at 11:53 AM, Jesse Menish <j.menish@aol.com™> wrote:

I was a concerned voter, now I'm a terrified voter.

The Maricopa County BOS is somehow approving the purchase of new voting machines when they should be being indicted for treason.

Do you guys even know who Barry Goldwater was???

We are past heading towards communism, we’re there.

Save our republic. Don’t make us do it or it will cost many lives and we will most likely lose the light of the world anyways. I stand ready to die for freedom.
Don’t make that our only option. Arrest the MCBOS immediately.

Thank you

Sent from my iPhone

On Jun 6, 2021, at 6:47 PM, Jesse Menish <j.menish@aol.com> wrote:
The power of inherent contempt.
Use it.
Sent from my iPhone
On May 22, 2021, at 7:16 PM, Jesse Menish <j.menish@aol.com™> wrote:
Throw the machines out.
Sent from my iPhone
On May 21, 2021, at 8:29 AM, Jesse Menish <j.menish@aol.com™ wrote:
I must give condolences to you good Republican senator’s of the state of Arizona.
If I had someone with such absurdly radical ideas as Sen Martin Quezada, I would lose hope for humanity.
One vote per citizen period. We see this is an easy concept.
Please stand strong, if you fail we won’t but we will shed much blood.
Thank you
Concerned citizen
Jesse Menish
Sent from my iPhone
On May 20, 2021, at 5:27 PM, Jesse Menish <j.menish@aol.com™> wrote:
One paper ballot, one vote on election DAY with photo ID.
Sent from my iPhone

On May 20, 2021, at 8:38 AM, Jesse Menish <j.menish@aol.com™ wrote:

As a voting citizen whom executes that responsibility solemnly, I commend you for the ongoing
audit of Maricopa County Nov 3rd general election. Probably should be a standard practice for
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every election.

Here are two thoughts that I will be espousing daily to fellow voting citizens as well as you as a
body politic.

1. No machines of any kind. There is no need to develop an algorithm to add 1’s unless your
intention is to cheat.

2. We need a statewide electoral system similar to the federal system, to insure that Maricopa’s
corrupted officials are not in a position to steal the state ever again.

We have thieves and squatters in DC but the Senate Republicans of AZ are solid citizen Americans.
We are sick and tired of career politicians stealing elections to enrich themselves off of our dime.
Keep up the good fight or we will.

Don’t be afraid to arrest these traitors

Thank you

Jesse Menish

Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 26, 2021, at 6:37 AM, Jesse Menish <j.menish@aol.com> wrote:

I must commend you as a body politic. Thank you
Hold the forking line
We are over target

Concerned citizen
Jesse Menish

Sent from my iPhone

On Apr 2, 2021, at 6:40 AM, Jesse Menish <j.menish@aol.com> wrote:

The Maricopa County Board of Supervisors is an unelected group of
corrupt criminal bureaucrats. The Senate is presumably an elected body.

These distinctions matter to us.

We are stuck between communism and civil war. It’s in your hands to do
right by your country.

Arrest the whole MBS now.
Thank you

Concerned citizen,

Jesse Menish

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 12, 2021, at 7:30 AM, Jesse Menish
<j.menish@aol.com> wrote:

Quick question from a concerned citizen,
Is obstruction of justice still a crime in AZ?
Are there any laws in AZ?

Asking for a friend

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 12, 2021, at 6:08 AM, Jesse Menish
<j.menish@aol.com> wrote:

Stephen Richer should already be under arrest
awaiting trial.

Is this just for show?
Enquiring voters demand to know.
This is how communism starts.

Is it too much to ask for you to do your job to
stop vote fraud?

This is sick.
Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 8, 2021, at 8:35 AM, Jesse
Menish <j.menish@aol.com™> wrote:

The question is: Is the AZ State

Legislative body compromised by
Chinese/Derp State actors?
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The Maricopa board of election
supervisors appears to be completely
compromised. Where is law
enforcement on this. Adrian Fontes
is a criminal gangster.

Please stand for the people of the
state of Arizona.

How dare we accept this.
Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 8, 2021, at 8:27
AM, Jesse Menish
<j.menish@aol.com>
wrote:

We the people do not
accept the fraudulent
election. We will not
consent to an unlawful
federal administration.

What we ask of you,
assert your authority to
arrest treasonous
fraudsters.

Sent from my iPhone

On Mar 7,

2021, at

10:10 AM,

Jesse

Menish
<j.menish@aol.com>
wrote:

Again,
registered
Republican
voter here:

You have
the consent
of We the
People of
Arizona
state to
arrest those
involved in
obstruction
of justice on
the
fraudulent
federal
election that
took place
November
3rd.

Maricopa
County was
not the only
county that
cheated
although
Adrian
Fontes of
Maricopa
has been
cheating for
the
democratic
socialist
party for
multiple
elections.
You know
this. Do
something,
we are
paying
close
attention.
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Also, fix the
holes in our
border. You
don’t need
Buydens
approval or
Duce
Ducey’s
either.

Please take
your power
back, We
the people
soon will..

Regards

The
overwhelming
majority of
voters

Sent from
my iPhone

On

Feb

28,
2021,
at
10:28
AM,
Jesse
Menish
<j.menish@aol.com>
wrote:

As

a
registered
Republican
voter
from
Pinal
county
AZ,

1
commend
the

fight

that

AZ

state
Senate
and
legislature
has
shown
thus

far.

You

lead

the
country
on

voter
integrity
at

this

point.

The
political
aspect
of

this
audit
needs

to

end
immediately.
We

the
people
are

fed

up
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with

the
games
that

are
played

to

dupe

us

into
believing
the
nightly
news
bite.
Please
understand
what

we
demand.

Full
100%
physical
ballot
audit,
per
judge
Thomasens
order.
100%
audit,

1

repeat
that
because
if

you

do

it
fractionally
1

can
only
assume
that
you
don’t
want
full
transparency
due

to

ill

got
gains.
This
should
be

easy
for

you
guys.

Thank
you,
Citizen
Jesse
Menish

Sent
from
my
iPhone

On
Feb

Menish
<j.menish@aol.com>
wrote:

Hello

ARZN_REV00016440_Re Your constituency demands free and fair elections.htm



elected
public
officials,
my
name

is
Jesse
Menish,
|

live

and
vote

in
Florence
AZ
Pinal
county.
|

have
emailed
you

all
many
times
since
the
travesty
of

a

rigged
election
was
allowed
to

take
place
Nov.

3

2020,
robbing
YOUR
constituency
of

their
sacred
right

to
choose
our
elected
officials.

Frankly,

|

am
disgusted
in

the
Republican
stance

on

the

clear
election
fraud
perpetrated
by
American
enemies
both
foreign
and
domestic.

|

have

been

pleased

to

see

the

AZ

state

legislature
take

a

serious

stand

on
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this.
However

it

seems

like

you

are
unwilling

to

hold

the
elections
board
accountable
criminally.
Particularly,
Adrian
Fontes.

|

am

writing

to

help

you

fully
understand
that

I,

and
thousands
like

me

fully
support
criminal
indictments
against
the

known
perpetrators
of

this
election
steal.

Do

not

allow
Adrian

to

choose
the
auditors,
we

can

all

see

it's

fake.

Failure
on
your
part
may
or
may
not
cost
you
your
seat,
just
know,
your
constituency
is
awake
and
paying
close
attention.

Have
a
Good
Friday

Jesse
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Menish
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